

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2885/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2009 in CRLA No. 932/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ASHI DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/04/2009 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Thampan Thomas, Adv.
Mr.N.M.Varghese,Adv.
Ms.Jessy Varghese, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Taken on board.

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as well as on the
application for bail, returnable on 13.05.2009.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Permitted to serve the standing counsel also.

(G.V.Ramana) (Veera Verma)
Court Master Court Master