

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2807/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2009 in CRLA No.932/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UDAY RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (NCT) OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and  
bail and exemption from filing proof of surrender and office report)

Date: 24/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Thampan Thomas,Adv.

Mr. N.M. Varghese,Adv.

Ms. Tessy Varghese,Adv.

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List next Friday.

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar

( Juginder Kaur )  
Court Master