

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2885/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2009 in CRLA No. 932/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ASHI DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 2807 of 2009

(With appln. for bail and exemption from filing proof of surrender and office report)

Date: 13/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Thampan Thomas, Adv.

Mr. N.M. Varghese, Adv.

For Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Rajni Ohri, Adv.

For Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

The appellants are directed to be released on bail on executing
bail bonds for a sum of Rs.20,000/- each to the satisfaction of Additional
Sessions Judge, New Delhi.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master