

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1022 OF 2009

ASHI DEVI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1023 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 27/05/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. N.M. Varghese, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Kr. Verma, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. D.S.Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants has expressed his inability to argue the case due to his ailment.

List these matters in the week commencing June 2, 2014.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(M.S. NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR