

SECTION II

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.3

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1022/2009

ASHI DEVI & ORS.

Appellant

(s)

VERSUS

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

Respondent

ts(s)

(with office report)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1023/2009 (with office report)

Date : 03/06/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C NAGAPPAN  
[VACATION BENCH]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Panda, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. N.M. Varghese, Adv.  
For Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Kumar Verma, Adv.  
For Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR(NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

(PRAVEEN KUMAR CHAWLA)

(PHOOLAN WAT

I ARORA)

COURT MASTER

ASSISTANT R

REGISTRAR

Signature Not Verified

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Parveen Kumar Chawla

Digitally signed by  
Parveen Kumar Chawla

Date: 2014.06.03

Date: 2014.06.03

17:16:51 IST

17:17:20 IST

Reason:

Reason: